Rang

1-100 Fr.
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3-30Fr.
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Nom

HUGUENIN
JOHNER
GRIN
MEYLAN
FAYET
HUMBERT
CROISIER
JATON
CORNUT
HALDI
SCHEIDEGGER
BECHOLEY
BULA
QUIBLIER
CARRARD
DEFAGO
CHABLOZ
BERGER
BLONDIN
ROCHAT
KALTENRIEDER
ROCHAT
TRUEB
GARDIOL
MARGUERAT
DESSARZIN
TERRY
GILLIAND
NICOLET
MONNEY
THURLER
HERREN
HOLZER
CHAUPOND
CHABLOZ
COURT
BATSCH
GRIVET
GAVILLET
THONNEY
BERSET
BRUTSCH
DEVEZ
DIZERENS
DERUAZ
TERRY
PERNET
HOLZER
WEISS
HERREN
BANDERET
PERRIRAZ
TROTTET
BERTOGLIO
JORNOD
CAILLET-BOIS
SILVA
JEANMONOD
ROULET
ES-BORRAT
RAPIN
NUSSBAUM
CURRIT
MAYOR
TISSOT
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Classement "Roi du tir" Cat. E

Prénom

Pascal
Bernard
Francois

Micheline
René
Fred

Camille
Jean-Frangois
Joris
Romain
Hans
Norbert

Fredy

Albin

Roger
Armand

Pierre-André
Christophe
Jérome
Christian

Walter
Philippe

Armin

Théo

Frangoise

Kevin

Ludovic
Georges-André

Claude

Alain
Laurent

Walter
Jéréme

Michel
Gilbert

Cyril

Janik

Jean-Louis

Marcel

Léonard
Jean-Marc
Olivier
Jean-Jacques
Gilbert
Michel
Didier
Félix
Max
Philippe
Agatha

Claude

Pascal

Arnold

Serge

Stéphane
Francis
José
Bernard

Corine
Fernand
Sylvain

Willy

Bernadette

Willy

Alfred

Né en

1964
1947
1956
1972
1943
1976
1988
1961
1976
1991
1935
1948
1946
1991
1945
1946
1957
1977
1984
1981
1945
1955
1952
2000
1956
1991
1988
1952
1953
1952
1942
1949
1984
1969
1959
1979
1969
1944
1950
1984
1968
1965
1939
1973
1967
1957
1960
1955
1964
1955
1948
1967
1973
1963
1975
1946
1964
1964
1964
1948
1953
1959
1961
1957
1946

Arme

FA90
MQ
MQ

FA90
MQ

FA90

FA90
MQ
MQ

FA90
MQ
MQ

FA90

FA90
MQ

FA90
MQ

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90
MQ

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90
MQ

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90
MQ

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90
MQ

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA90

FA57/02

FA90
MQ

FA90

FA90
MQ

FA90

Cible
Groupe
76
75
73
74
73
73
71
74
72
74
72
69
73
73
70
74
72
70
74
74
71
69
70
73
69
74
71
71
69
72
70
69
73
71
68
70
70
72
70
72
70
68
71
73
69
72
68
69
73
73
73
64
66
68
71
65
69
68
66
65
66
69
67
69
67

Cible
Jorat
56
58
55
53
55
55
57
52
57
52
55
55
53
51
54
52
54
55
51
51
52
54
50
51
53
50
55
53
56
51
53
54
50
54
52
53
52
52
53
50
54
54
48
50
55
49
53
54
47
49
51
52
51
51
51
51
48
50
55
52
52
49
52
52
51

Cible
Froideville
456
435
459
465
455
455
445
452
419
436
422
443
423
442
438
418
417
424
420
419
437
437
466
422
440
418
398
416
406
424
422
421
420
400
449
418
421
401
409
418
397
415
444
404
382
410
397
377
405
385
359
436
421
397
365
423
413
397
367
404
394
391
378
357
386

Total

177.600
176.500
173.900
173.500
173.500
173.500
172.500
171.200
170.900
169.600
169.200
168.300
168.300
168.200
167.800
167.800
167.700
167.400
167.000
166.900
166.700
166.700
166.600
166.200
166.000
165.800
165.800
165.600
165.600
165.400
165.200
165.100
165.000
165.000
164.900
164.800
164.100
164.100
163.900
163.800
163.700
163.500
163.400
163.400
162.200
162.000
160.700
160.700
160.500
160.500
159.900
159.600
159.100
158.700
158.500
158.300
158.300
157.700
157.700
157.400
157.400
157.100
156.800
156.700
156.600

Société de tir
Saubraz-Bougy
Hermenches Vucherens
Essertines-sur-Yverdon
Amis du tir Vallée de Joux
Morges Tir Sportif Morgien
Begnins-Bursins-Burtigny Les 3B
Biere STAR
Hermenches Vucherens
Froideville Tir Sportif
Echallens Tir Sportif
Galmiz
TS Bercher-Rueyres-Oppens-Pailly
Galmiz
Tartegnin
Morges Tir Sportif Morgien
Val d'llliez Vérossaz St-Maurice
Amis du tir Vallée de Joux
Froideville Tir Sportif
Genéve Pro Helvetia
Biere STAR
Bioley-Magnoux Menthue
Amis du tir Vallée de Joux
Carabiniers Murist
Genéve Pro Helvetia
Goumoens-la-Ville
Tartegnin
Le Mousquet du Prieuré - Pully
Champagne TS du Maillu
Valeyres-sous-Rances
Corcelles-prés-Payerne La Banquise
Val d'llliez Vérossaz St-Maurice
Galmiz
Chamblon Mont de Chamblon
Amis du tir Vallée de Joux
Froideville Tir Sportif
Les Armes de Guerre de Forel
Le Locle Société Locloise de Tir Sportif
Echallens Tir Sportif
Amis du tir Vallée de Joux
Chamblon Mont de Chamblon
Carabiniers Murist
Froideville Tir Sportif
Echallens Tir Sportif
Froideville Tir Sportif
Tartegnin
Le Mousquet du Prieuré - Pully
Villars-sous-Yens TS
Chamblon Mont de Chamblon
Morges Tir Sportif Morgien
Galmiz
Champagne TS du Maillu
Carabiniers Lausanne
Apples
Begnins-Bursins-Burtigny Les 3B
Champagne TS du Maillu
Val d'llliez Vérossaz St-Maurice
Hermenches Vucherens
Champagne TS du Maillu
Chamblon Mont de Chamblon
Val d'llliez Vérossaz St-Maurice
Corcelles-prés-Payerne La Banquise
TS Bercher-Rueyres-Oppens-Pailly
Champagne TS du Maillu
Goumoens-la-Ville
Lausanne Amis du tir
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Classement "Roi du tir" Cat. E

Cible Cible Cible

Rang Nom Prénom Né en Arme . Total Société de tir
Groupe Jorat Froideville
66 DENTAN Pierre-Alain 1938 FA90 65 53 384 156.400 Le Mousquet du Prieuré - Pully
67 JAYET Christophe 1973 MQ 66 50 400 156.000 Hermenches Vucherens
68 HUGUENIN Nicole 1961 FA90 70 48 378 155.800 Saubraz-Bougy
69 BRON Maxime 2001 FA90 66 51 387 155.700 Mousquetaires de Lutry
70 CROTTAZ Billy 1991 MQ 65 53 377 155.700 Sugnens
71 WITZ Gilbert 1954 FA90 61 54 405 155.500 Denges-Echandens
72 MEDAWAR Alexandre 1967 FA90 71 50 342 155.200 Carabiniers Lausanne
73 MARTIN Christophe 1990 FA90 68 a4 427 154.700 Mousquetaires de Lutry
74 CRAUSAZ Michel 1944 FA90 70 51 333 154.300 Hermenches Vucherens
75 CHANSON Jean-Luc 1951 FA90 57 54 430 154.000 Société de Moiry
76 BULA Peter 1942 MQ 65 53 352 153.200 Galmiz
77 WENGER Jean-Marc 1963 MQ 69 a4 388 151.800 Corcelles-prés-Payerne La Banquise
78 VERNEZ Gilbert 1952  FA57/02 69 45 371 151.100 Corcelles-pres-Payerne La Banquise
79 TALLENT David 1977 FA90 64 47 399 150.900 Begnins-Bursins-Burtigny Les 3B
80 JAYET Roger 1951 FA90 65 41 447 150.700 Hermenches Vucherens
81 CHALET Jean-Loris 1960 FA90 61 48 417 150.700 Hermenches Vucherens
82 AUBRY Liliane 1954  FA57/02 65 46 395 150.500 Denges-Echandens
83 RAPIN Daniel 1958 MQ 70 42 378 149.800 Corcelles-prés-Payerne La Banquise
84 CHANSON Robert 1938 FA90 68 47 348 149.800 Société de Moiry
85 EVANS Ross 1971 FA90 55 53 389 146.900 Tartegnin
86 ROHRER David 1995 FA90 59 45 425 146.500 Geneve Pro Helvetia
87 DORSAZ Tobias 1999 FA90 63 47 355 145.500 Geneéve Pro Helvetia
88 FRIEDLI Gilbert 1944 FA90 60 46 385 144.500 Carabiniers Lausanne
89 HOFMANN Hans 1937 MQ 69 38 364 143.400 Villars-sous-Yens TS
90 LEUENBERGER Pierre-Etienne 1997 FA90 61 46 364 143.400 Genéve Pro Helvetia
91 EVANS Valentin 1999 FA90 62 43 382 143.200 Tartegnin
92 MUSY Vincent 2003 FA90 60 46 370 143.000 Mousquetaires de Lutry
93 CARREL Jonas 1989 FA90 59 42 419 142.900 Mousquetaires de Lutry
94 ROCHAT Christian 1956  FA57/02 59 46 372 142.200 Essertines-sur-Yverdon
95 DESNOYERS Malika 1989 FA90 58 44 379 139.900 Geneéve Pro Helvetia
96 BANDERET Rémy 1953 FA90 75 57 132.000 Champagne TS du Maillu
97 BEZENGCON Jean-Pierre 1942 FA90 73 58 131.000 Lausanne Amis du Tir
98 PAHUD Gilbert 1937 MQ 74 56 130.000 Lausanne Amis du tir
99 WENGER Michel 1938 MQ 72 56 128.000 UTP Payerne
100 LAUPER Max 1940 MQ 74 54 128.000 Lausanne Amis du tir
101 PIANO Efisio 1951 MQ 72 56 128.000 Lausanne Amis du tir
102 JEANMONOD Camille 1992 FA90 73 53 126.000 Champagne TS du Maillu
103 BERCHIER Jean-Marc 1943 FA90 69 56 125.000 Société de Tir Aumont & Environs
104 FAVRE Francis 1939 MQ 70 54 124.000 Lausanne Amis du tir
105 LUTHI Walter 1940 FA90 71 53 124.000 Biére STAR
106 KAEMPF Samuel 1952 MQ 73 51 124.000 Goumoens-la-Ville
107 CABOUSSAT Elodie 1986 FA90 69 55 124.000 Echallens Tir Sportif
108 FUCHS Jean-Luc 1994 FA90 67 57 124.000 UTP Payerne
109 ZOBRIST Jean-Etienne 1960 FA90 76 47 123.000 Champagne TS du Maillu
110 GREPPIN Daniel 1963 FA90 68 54 122.000 Champagne TS du Maillu
111 WEHRLEN Sébastien 1997 FA90 70 52 122.000 Echallens Tir Sportif
112 BARBEZAT Thierry 1964 FA90 65 56 121.000 Champagne TS du Maillu
113 MORET Sylvie 1982 FA90 68 53 121.000 Mollens
114 KUFFER Bernard 1952 FA90 70 50 120.000 Villars-sous-Yens TS
115 SCHWAB Daniel 1967 FA90 72 48 120.000 Essertines-sur-Yverdon
116 AUGSBURGER Yann 1971 FA90 70 50 120.000 Armes Réunies de L'Auberson/Ste-Croix
117 MARCUARD Raphaél 1972 MQ 69 51 120.000 UTP Payerne
118 CHANSON Michel 1951 FA90 70 49 119.000 Société de Moiry
119 HEITER Kurt 1940 MQ 68 50 118.000 Le Mousquet du Prieuré - Pully
120 CHAPPUIS Pierre 1943 MQ 71 47 118.000 Société de Moiry
121 CORTHESY Jean-Charles 1944 FA90 70 48 118.000 Hermenches Vucherens
122 EPITAUX Reynald 1946 FA90 66 52 118.000 Hermenches Vucherens
123 KAEMPF Frangoise 1959 FA90 66 52 118.000 Goumoens-la-Ville
124 HOFMANN Rémy 1966 FA90 68 50 118.000 Villars-sous-Yens TS
125 CATTAI Déborah 1976 FA90 69 49 118.000 Bioley-Magnoux Menthue
126 WYTTENBACH Patrice 1971 FA90 68 49 117.000 TS Bercher-Rueyres-Oppens-Pailly
127 SCHWAB Gwendoline 1995 FA90 70 47 117.000 Essertines-sur-Yverdon
128 GEORGE Albert 1930 FA90 65 51 116.000 Lausanne Amis du Tir
129 COURT Daniel 1953 FA90 49 31 353 115.300 Les Combremonts

130 BOSCHUNG Martial 1947 FA57/02 69 46 115.000 Société de Tir Aumont & Environs



Rang

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

Nom

RUCHET
EMERY
SARAMAGAIO
KUFFER
CRAUSAZ
BURKI
DESARZENS
VIRET
FELDMANN
VESSAZ
BESSON
CLERC
BERCHIER
GAGNAUX
COURT
PIDOUX
HUMBERT
SCHWAB
PERUSSET
SENN
GILLIERON
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Prénom
Véréna
Christian
Paulo
Roger
Pierre-André
Christopher
Lauranne
Marcel
Silvio
Charly
Jean-Christophe
Paul
Jean-Michel
Grégoire
Christian
Patrice
Laurence
Corentin
Alexandre
David
Johann

Né en

1958
1944
1964
1946
1950
1988
1996
1949
1998
1951
1975
1947
1954
1972
1977
1957
1978
1991
1986
1976
1998

Arme

FA90
FA90
FA90
FA90
MQ
FA90
FA90
FA90
FA57/02
MQ
FA90
FA90
MQ
FA90
FA90
FA57/02
FA90
FA57/02
FA90
FA90
FA90

Cible
Groupe
69
66
59
62
68
66
62
74
57
67
63
63
63
59
60
53
69
35
67
66
64

Cible
Jorat
46
48
55
51
45
47
51

54

39
39
39

34

Cible
Froideville

378

383
396

370
287

Total

115.000
114.000
114.000
113.000
113.000
113.000
113.000
111.800
111.000
105.300
102.600
102.000
102.000
98.000
97.000
81.700
69.000
69.000
67.000
66.000
64.000

Société de tir
Saubraz-Bougy
Société de Tir Aumont & Environs
Bioley-Magnoux Menthue
Villars-sous-Yens TS
Champagne TS du Maillu
Champagne TS du Maillu
Sté de tir St-Oyens
Villars-sous-Yens TS
Saubraz-Bougy
Chabrey Les Blaireaux
Sugnens
Société de Moiry
Société de Tir Aumont & Environs
Sugnens
Les Combremonts
Essertines-sur-Yverdon
Saubraz-Bougy
Essertines-sur-Yverdon
Goumoens-la-Ville
Apples
Apples



